

20.08.2025

MCA No. 33/25

Residents Development vs. Resident Welfare Association of DDA

Present: Ld. Counsel for the appellant through VC.
Ms. Tanisha Verma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.1 through VC.
None for respondent no. 2.
Sh. Yogesh Punia, Sub Inspector, PS. Rajinder Nagar in person for
respondent no. 3.

The respondent as per the service report are stated to be all served.

It is jointly submitted by the counsel for the appellant as well as counsel
for the respondent no. 1 that the matter is pending before the mediation centre and is
next listed on 27.08.2025.

Let reply to the present appeal be filed by the respondent before the
NDOH.

At request, renotify on **03.09.2025**.

Let TCR be summoned for the NDOH.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central,
THC, 20.08.2025