

03.09.2025

MCA No. 33/25

Residents Development and Welfare vs. Resident Welfare Association

Present: Sh. Abhinav S Raghuvanshi, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.  
Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 1.

Reply filed on behalf of respondent no. 1. Taken on record. Copy supplied.

Matter is stated to be pending before the mediation centre and is stated to be listed today.

Let a rejoinder be filed to the reply as filed by respondent no. 1 with advance copy to the other side.

Renotify on **15.09.2025**.

Sachin Sood  
DJ-01, Central, THC  
03.09.2025