

MCA No. 33/25
Residents Vs Resident

15.09.2025

Present: Sh Abhinav S Raghuwanshi, Sweta & Akansha Singh Ld counsel for
the appellant.

Ms Tanisha Verma Ld counsel for the respondent no 1.

None for other respondents.

Mediation proceedings is stated to have been failed.

Rejoinder with reply filed by the appellant. Same is taken on record. Copy
supplied.

List for arguments on **23.09.2025**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/15.09.2025.