

MCA No. 33/25
Resident Vs Resident

23.09.2025

Present: Sh Abhinav S Raghuwanshi, Sweta & Akansha Singh Ld counsel for
the appellant.

Ms Tanisha Verma Ld counsel for the respondent no 1.

None for other respondents.

Part arguments heard.

List for further arguments on **15.10.2025**.

**TCR be sent back to the court concerned and be summoned again
2 days before the NDOH.**

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/23.09.2025.