

15.10.2025

MCA No. 33/25

Residents Development and Welfare Group vs. Resident Welfare Association of DDA

Present: Sh. Abhinav S Raghuvanshi, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent submits that there is a possibility of settlement in the present matter.

She has placed on record the screenshots of minutes of meeting dated 05.10.2025. Copy of the same be supplied to the counsel for the appellant. Copy supplied.

List for apprising the court with respect to the ongoing settlement/arguments on the present appeal.

Renotify on **11.11.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
15.10.2025