

11.11.2025

MCA No. 33/25

Residents Development and Welfare vs. Resident Welfare Association

Present : Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 1 through VC.

Fresh vakalatnama filed.

It is submitted that there is no possibility of a settlement in the present matter.

At request, list for arguments on **24.11.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central
THC, Delhi/11.11.2025