

16 MCA DJ 33/25

RESIDENTS DEVELOPMENT AND WELFARE GROUP Vs.
RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION OF DDA SITE NO. I

16.12.2025

Present: Ms. Varsha Agarwal (through VC), Sh. Shubham Singhal and
Ms. Aditi Bhaduria, Ld. Counsels for the appellant.
Ms. Tanisha Verma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1
(through VC).

Part arguments heard.

Put up for remaining arguments on **29.01.2026**.

Let TCR be sent back forthwith and be resummoned only 2 prior to
the NDOH.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/16.12.2025