

16 MCA DJ 33/25

RESIDENTS DEVELOPMENT AND WELFARE GROUP
Vs.
RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION OF DDA SITE NO. I

29.01.2026

Present: Sh. Abhinav S. Raghuvanshi and Ms. Shewta, Ld. Counsels
for the appellant.
Ms. Tanisha Verma, Ld. Counsel for the respondents (through VC).

Matter is at the stage of arguments.

The Court is held up in a time bound matter.

At joint request, list on **02.02.2026 at 2.00 PM.**

Parties are directed to file brief written synopsis alongwith relied upon judgments in support of their contentions on or before NDOH with advance copy to each other.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/29.01.2026