

15 MCA DJ 33/25

RESIDENTS DEVELOPMENT AND WELFARE GROUP Vs.  
RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION OF DDA SITE NO. I

02.02.2026

Present: Sh. Abhinav S. Raghuansh and Ms. Shweta, Ld. Counsels  
for the appellant.  
Ms. Tanisha Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1  
(through VC).

Matter is listed for arguments.

The Court is hearing extensive arguments in a final argument matter  
of the senior citizen titled as 'Madanjit Kumar v. J.P. Singh Executive Director'  
w.e.f 2.00 PM to 4.05 PM. No time left.

List the matter for arguments on **10.02.2026**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/02.02.2026