

MCA No. 33/25
Resident Vs Resident

10.02.2026

Present: Sh Abhinav S Raghuvanshi (through VC) & Sh Shubham Singhal
Ms Shweta, Ms Nimisha Ld counsel for the appellant.
Sh Ld counsel for the respondent. (through VC)

Part arguments heard.

Ld counsel for the appellant submits that he would address arguments on the maintainability of the present appeal in view of Order 43 CPC.

List for further arguments on **11.02.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/10.02.2026.