

MCA No. 33/25
Resident Vs Resident

11.02.2026

Present: Sh Abhinav S Raghuvanshi (through VC) & Sh Shubham Singhal
Ms Shweta, Ms Nimisha Ld counsel for the appellant.
Ms Tanisha Sharma Ld counsel for the respondent no 1 (through
VC)

Ld counsel for the appellant submits that he is limiting his reliefs as sought under the present appeal to the appointment of a receiver to conduct free and fair elections.

Adjournment sought on behalf of respondent stating that she has to take instruction from her client with respect to the appointment of a natural officer of the court to conduct free and fair elections.

List for arguments on **13.02.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/11.02.2026.