

18 MCA DJ 33/25
RESIDENTS DEVELOPMENT AND WELFARE GROUP
Vs.
RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION OF DDA SITE NO. I

27.02.2026

Present: Ms. Shweta, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
None for the respondent.

As per request made, list for **02.03.2026 at 12.00 PM.**

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/27.02.2026

At 11.45 AM

At this stage, Ms. Tanisha Verma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 has appeared and has been apprised about the proceedings and NDOH.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/27.02.2026