

**MCA DJ No.33/2025**

**Residents Development and Welfare Group Vs. Resident Welfare Association  
of DDA Site No.1**

14.03.2026

**File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday vide Endst No 432-483/G-4/Gen-I/DHC dt 27.02.2026**

Present: Ms. Shweta, Ld counsel for the appellant.  
Ms. Tanisha Verma, Ld counsel for the respondent (through VC).

At this stage, both the parties submit that there is a possibility of settlement and they be referred to the mediation centre.

In view of the above, the parties are hereby referred to the Mediation Centre and are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on **16.03.2026 at 12.00 PM** and before the court for the report of the settlement, if any, or for further proceedings on **18.03.2026**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/14.03.2026.

**At 10.57 AM**

Present: Ms. Shweta, Ld counsel for the appellant.  
Ms. Tanisha Verma, Ld counsel for the respondent (through VC).

The Ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that, her client is not ready for mediation proceedings. List the matter on date already fixed i.e. **18.03.2026** for arguments.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/14.03.2026.