

**MCA No. 33/25**  
**Resident Vs Resident**

18.03.202  
At 3:28 pm.

Present: Ms Shweta Ld counsel for the appellant.  
Ms Tanisha Verma Ld Cousnel for the respondent.

No time left as the undersigned has to attend a meeting at 3:30 pm.

List on **14.04.2026**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/18.03.2026.