

14 MCA DJ 33/25

RESIDENTS DEVELOPMENT AND WELFARE GROUP
Vs.
RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION OF DDA SITE NO. I

15.04.2026

File taken up today as 14.04.2026 was declared holiday on account of Dr. B.R Ambedkar Jayanti.

Present: Ms. Shweta, Ld. Counsel for appellant (through VC).
Mr. Daksh Tomar, Proxy counsel for respondent No.1 (through VC).

Pass over is prayed. Due to heavy cause list, it is not possible to pass over the matter.

List on **23.05.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC:Delhi:15.04.2026